
Republic of the Philippines 

SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM 
Mindanao North Division 

Disposal Committee 
2F, SSS Building, Patag Road, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
“As is, Where is” Basis 

 
PUBLIC AUCTION FOR THE SALE AND DISPOSAL OF 

Five (5) units Unserviceable Motor Vehicles of the Mindanao North Division 
 

The Social Security System (SSS) is inviting bidders for the public auction of the following: 
 

A. Subject: Five (5) units Unserviceable Motor Vehicles of the Mindanao North Division 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
B. Location:  SSS Cagayan de Oro Branch, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City 

C. Schedule of Activities: 

ACTIVITIES DATE TIME 

Issuance of Bid Tender Document December 6 - 16, 2021 9:00AM - 4:00PM 

On-Site Vehicle Inspection December 16, 2021 1:00PM - 4:00PM 

Pre-Bid Conference December 16, 2022 1:30PM 

Submission of Bids December 21, 2021 10:00AM – 1:15 PM 

Opening of Sealed Bids December 21, 2021 1:30PM 

 
The complete set of bid tender documents shall be issued to all interested parties by the 

Administrative Section, Cagayan de Oro Branch c/o Jocelyn S. Mandac at the 2F SSS Building, Carmen, 
Cagayan de Oro City with Telephone No. 088-8583791. 

 
The SSS reserves the right to reject any or all bids without offering any reason, to waive any 

formality or technicality, and to award to any bidder whose proposal is deemed most advantageous to the 

SSS. The SSS neither assumes any obligation for any loss whatsoever that may be incurred by the bidders 

in the preparation of their respective bids nor does the SSS guarantee that an award will be made. 

 

          EDWIN M. ALO 
                     Chairperson, Disposal Committee 

ASVP Mindanao Operations Group 
         Concurrent VP, Northern Mindanao Division 
 
 
 
 
 

Item 
No. 

DC Bid No. Unit Description/Particulars Vehicle Plate 
No. 

Minimum Bid 
Price 

1 2021-002ORQ 1 Mitsubishi Adventure GLX2, 
Modena Blue 

SHP-865 ₱148,000.00 

2 2021-002SFADS 1 Mitsubishi Adventure GLX2, 
Modena Blue 

SKC-202 ₱155,000.00 

3 2021-002VAL 1 Mitsubishi Adventure GLX2, 
Modena Blue 

SKC-201 ₱148,000.00 

4 2021-002OZA 1 Mitsubishi Adventure GLX2, 
Modena Blue 

SKC-192 ₱155,000.00 

5 2021-002CDO 1 Mitsubishi Adventure GLX2, 
Modena Blue 

SJT-300 ₱142,000.00 


